Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Criminal Procedure (Scotland) Act 1975 (c. 21)

- 23 In section 13—
 - (a) in subsection (1)(b) for the words "section 36 or 106 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 "there shall be substituted the words "section 28, 44 or 121 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ";
 - (b) in subsection (3) for the words "section 105 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 "and "1960" where it second appears there shall be substituted the words "section 120 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984" and "1984" respectively; and
 - (c) in subsection (4) for the words "Part V of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words "Part VI of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".
- In section 25(2) for the words " Part IV of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words " Part V of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".
- In section 174A(1) for the words "section 6(1) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960" there shall be substituted the words "Section 1(2) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".
- In section 175(1) for the words "23(1)", "25(1A)(a)" and "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960" there shall be substituted the words "17(1)", "36(a)" and "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984" respectively.
- In section 176(1) for the words "section 27 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960" there shall be substituted the words "section 20 or section 39 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984".
- 28 In section 178—
 - (a) in subsection (1) for the words " section 60(3) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words " section 62(1) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ";
 - (b) in subsection (2) for the words "section 27 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 "there shall be substituted the words "section 20 or section 39 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 "; and
 - (c) in subsection (3) for the words "section 58(4) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words " section 60(4) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".
- 29 In section 184—
 - (a) in subsection (1) for the words "section 27 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " and " Part V of that Act" there shall be substituted the words

- " section 20 or 39 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 " and " Part VI of that Act" respectively;
- (b) in subsection 2(a) for the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960" there shall be substituted the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".

30 In section 322—

- (a) in subsection (1)(b) for the words "section 36 or 106 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 "there shall be substituted the words "section 28, 44, or 121 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ";
- (b) in subsection (3) for the words "section 105 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 "and "1960" where it second occurs there shall be substituted the words "section 120 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984" and "1984" respectively; and
- (c) in subsection (4) for the words "Part V of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words "Part VI of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".
- In section 330(2) for the words " Part IV of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words " Part V of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".
- In section 375(A)(1) for the words "section 6(1) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960" there shall be substituted the words "section 1(2) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984".
- In section 376(1) for the words "23(1)", "25(1)(a)" and "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960" there shall be substituted the words "17(1)", "36(a)" and "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984" respectively.
- In section 377(1) for the words "section 27 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960" there shall be substituted the words "section 20 or section 39 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984".

35 In section 379—

- (a) in subsection (1) for the words "section 60(3) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 "there shall be substituted the words "section 62(1) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984";
- (b) in subsection (2) for the words "section 27 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words " section 20 or section 39 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 "; and
- (c) in subsection (3) for the words " section 58(4) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words " section 62(1) of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".

36 In section 385—

- (a) in subsection (1) for the words "section 27 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " and " Part V of that Act" there shall be substituted the words "section 20 or 39 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 " and " Part VI of that Act" respectively;
- (b) in subsection 2(a) for the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words "Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".

37 In section 462—

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- (a) in the definition of "hospital" for the words "Part III of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960" there shall be substituted the words "Part IV of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984";
- (b) in the definition of "responsible medical officer" for the words " section 53 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words " section 59 of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 "; and
- (c) in the definition of "State hospital" for the words "Part VII of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1960 " there shall be substituted the words " Part VIII of the Mental Health (Scotland) Act 1984 ".